
Laurel Avenue Community Primary School Events 
As a result of the delay to the lifting of restrictions, announced on Monday, the 

governors have carried out a risk assessment and decided that although summer 

events will go ahead for children in their own bubbles, we will not be able to invite 

parents or carers to attend these events. We will add photographs to Facebook so 

that you can still share in with the fun in a small way. Thank you for your 

understanding with this. 
 

Please make sure that your child comes to school in their PE kit and brings a water 

bottle for all sporting activities.  

 

Thursday 17th June: NSPCC Stay Safe. Speak Out. Assembly & workshop activities  

 

Thursday 17th June:  

Children in Classes 2 – 4 will enjoy Street Games with our coach Andy  

 

Wednesday 23rd June: Class 1 Virtual Educational Visit to Hancock Museum   

Class 1 children will take part in a virtual tour of the Hancock Museum from the 

comfort of their classroom, participating in sessions about animals and habitats. They 

will then walk to the local woods, enjoy a picnic lunch before joining in with 

activities in the woods linked to the morning session, including den building and 

animal habitats.  

 

Sports Days 

Children will take part in sports days within their own bubbles. 

Tuesday 22nd June 9.20 am: Nursery  

Thursday 24th pm: Nursery  

Monday 21st June am: Class 2  

Tuesday 22nd June am: Class 1  

Wednesday 23rd pm: Class 3A 

Wednesday 23rd pm: Class 3B 

Friday 25th June pm: Class 4 

 

Thursday 24th June: Green Watch Fire Service will visit Class 2 for a safety 

workshop 
 

Friday 25th June:  Classes 1 – 4 - Fun Run with the Schools Sports Partnership  

Children will enjoy a fun run like they’ve never experienced before!  

 



Please send your child to school in sports clothing that you do not mind gets wet and 

dirty. The fun run will take place on the field. Some of the activities may involve 

the children crawling and there may be some activities (weather dependent) where 

children may get wet. 

 

They will need their uniform and school shoes and socks to change into after the fun 

run. 

 

After the fun run there will be a photo station where school staff will take a fun 

photo of the children. 

 

Monday 28th June: Pride Day 

Classes will complete work on this day linked to Pride Day 

 

Monday 5th July: Morning Sports Festival with coaches– Class 2 

 

Tuesday 6th July: Morning Sports Festival with coaches – Class 1 

 

Wednesday 7th July: Teddy Bear’s Picnic for all children – don’t forget to bring 

your teddy!  

 

Thursday 8th July: Morning Sports Festival with coaches – Class 3A 

 

Friday 9th July: Morning Sports Festival with coaches – Class 3B 

 

Friday 9th July: Reports out to Parents/Carers 

 

Tuesday 13th July: Morning Sports Festival with coaches – Class 4 

 

Tuesday 13th July: Reception Graduation Party 

 

Monday 12th July: Science Shows – Class 2 am, Class 1 pm 

 

Thursday 15th July: Year 6 Leavers’ Lunch 

 

Thursday 15th July: Year 6 Leavers’ Ceremony 

Information to be sent to parents/carers this week 

 

Friday 16th July: End of Term 


